



Here's your XARELTO withMe Trial Offer Card



With the XARELTO withMe Trial Offer, you are able to try XARELTO[®] at no cost to see if it's right for you. At the conclusion of the program, you and your healthcare provider decide whether to continue treatment.

Please read accompanying Important Brief Summary for XARELTO[®], including the most serious risks and important warnings, and discuss any questions you have with your doctor.

Pharmacists: Please see below for processing instructions. Nontransferable. Patient must submit a valid prescription.

Patient: Present this offer along with a signed 30-day prescription for XARELTO® to your pharmacist. Terms expire at end of each calendar year. The program may change or end without notice, including in specific states. To be eligible for the XARELTO withMe 30-day Trial Offer, you must have been prescribed XARELTO®, except if you are taking XARELTO® 10-mg tablet or 1 mg/mL oral suspension. By using the XARELTO withMe Trial Offer, you confirm that you have read, understood, and agree to the program requirements shown below. Patients enrolled in a Medicare Part D plan are eligible for this free 30-day trial offer but may not submit a claim for the costs paid by this program to count toward true out-of-pocket (TrOOP) costs. You will be asked to provide personal information that may include your name, address, phone number, email address, and information related to your prescription medicine insurance and treatment. This information is needed for Johnson & Johnson Health Care Systems Inc. and our service providers to enroll you in the XARELTO withMe Trial Offer Program. We may also use the information you give us to learn more about the people who use XARELTO®, and to improve the information we give them. Johnson & Johnson Health Care Systems Inc. will not share your information with anyone else except where legally allowed. For additional guestions, please call 888-XARELTO (888-927-3586), Monday–Friday, 8:00 AM–8:00 PM ET.

Pharmacist: Submit claim using BIN# 610020. You will be reimbursed for the face value offer plus a dispensing fee, provided you and the customer have complied with the terms of this offer. **For pharmacy processing questions, please call 866-562-6187, Monday–Sunday, 8:00 AM–12:00 AM ET.**

Conditions of Use: Limit one trial offer for a 30-day supply of XARELTO® per lifetime; no refills. No purchase required. The selling, purchasing, trading, or counterfeiting of this card is prohibited by federal law, and such activities may result in imprisonment for not more than 10 years or fines not more than \$250,000, or both. Claim shall not be submitted to any public or private third-party payer or any federal or state healthcare program for reimbursement. OFFER CANNOT BE COMBINED WITH ANY OTHER COUPON, DISCOUNT, PRESCRIPTION SAVINGS CARD, FREE TRIAL, OR OTHER OFFER. Offer good only in the United States and its territories. Void where prohibited, taxed, or limited by law.

XARELTO® is licensed from Bayer HealthCare AG, 51368 Leverkusen, Germany.

© Johnson & Johnson and its affiliates 2024 12/24 cp-412154v3

Johnson&Johnson



Consumer Brief Summary for XARELTO® [zah-REL-toe] (rivaroxaban) Tablets & XARELTO® [zah-REL-toe] (rivaroxaban) for Oral Suspension

What is XARELTO[®] used for?

XARELTO® is a prescription medicine used to:

- Reduce the risk of stroke and blood clots in adults with atrial fibrillation
- Reduce the risk of forming a blood clot in the legs and lungs of adults who have just had hip or knee replacement surgery
- Treat blood clots in the veins of your legs (deep vein thrombosis or DVT) or lungs (pulmonary embolism or PE)
- Reduce the risk of blood clots from happening again in adults who continue to be at risk for DVT or PE after receiving treatment for blood clots for at least 6 months
- Reduce the risk of serious heart problems, heart attack and stroke in adults with coronary artery disease (a condition where the blood supply to the heart is reduced or blocked) when used with low dose aspirin
- Reduce the risk of a sudden decrease in blood flow to the legs, major amputation, serious heart problems or stroke in adults with peripheral artery disease (a condition where the blood flow to the legs is reduced), and includes adults who have recently had a procedure to improve blood flow to the legs, when used with low dose aspirin
- Help prevent blood clots in certain adults hospitalized for an acute illness and after discharge, who are at risk of getting blood clots because of the loss of or decreased ability to move around (mobility) and other risks for getting blood clots, and who do not have a high risk of bleeding
- Treat blood clots or reduce the risk of blood clots from happening again in children from birth to less than 18 years, after receiving at least 5 days of treatment with injectable or intravenous medicines used to treat blood clots.
- Help prevent blood clots in children 2 years and older with congenital heart disease after the Fontan procedure.

 $\mathsf{XARELTO}^{\otimes}$ was not studied and is not recommended in children less than 6 months of age who:

- were less than 37 weeks of growth (gestation) at birth
- had less than 10 days of oral feeding, or
- had a body weight of less than 5.7 pounds (2.6 kg)

Take XARELTO® exactly as prescribed by your doctor. **Do not change your dose or stop taking XARELTO® unless your doctor tells you to**. Your doctor may change your dose if needed. Your doctor will decide how long you should take XARELTO®. Your doctor may stop XARELTO® for a short time before any surgery, medical or dental procedure. Your doctor will tell you when to start taking again after your surgery or procedure. Do not run out of XARELTO®. Refill your prescription before you run out. When leaving the hospital following a hip or knee replacement, be sure you have XARELTO® to avoid missing doses. If you take too much XARELTO®, go to your hospital emergency room or call your doctor right away.

What are the most serious risks with XARELTO®?

- For people taking XARELTO® for atrial fibrillation: Do not stop taking XARELTO® without talking to the doctor who prescribes it for you. Stopping XARELTO® increases your risk of having a stroke. If you have to stop taking XARELTO® your doctor may prescribe another blood thinner medicine to prevent a blood clot from forming.
- Spinal or epidural blood clots (hematoma). People who take a blood thinner medicine (anticoagulant) like XARELTO®, and have medicine injected into their spinal and epidural area, or have a spinal puncture have a risk of forming a blood clot that can cause long-term or permanent loss of the ability to move (paralysis). Your risk of developing a spinal or epidural blood clot is higher if: a thin tube called an epidural catheter is placed in your back to give you certain medicine; you take NSAIDs or a medicine to prevent blood from clotting; you have a history of difficult or repeated epidural or spinal punctures; you have a history of problems with your spine or have had surgery on your spine. If you take XARELTO® and receive spinal anesthesia or have a spinal puncture, your doctor should watch you closely for symptoms of spinal or epidural blood clots. Tell your doctor right away if you have back pain, tingling, numbness, muscle weakness (especially in your legs and feet), loss of control of the bowels or bladder (incontinence).

What are the important warnings?

 XARELTO[®] can cause bleeding which can be serious, and rarely may lead to death. This is because XARELTO[®] is a blood thinner medicine that reduces blood clotting. While taking XARELTO[®], you are likely to bruise more easily and it may take longer for bleeding to stop. You may have a higher risk of bleeding if you take XARELTO[®] and have certain other medical problems. You may have a higher risk of bleeding if you take XARELTO[®] and take other medicines that increase your risk of bleeding, including: aspirin or aspirin containing products; long-term (chronic) use of non-steroidal anti-inflammatory drugs (NSAIDs); warfarin sodium (Coumadin[®], Jantoven[®]); any medicine that contains heparin; clopidogrel (Plavix[®]); selective serotonin reuptake inhibitors (SSRIs) or serotonin norepinephrine reuptake inhibitors (SNRIs); other medicines to prevent or treat blood clots. **Tell your doctor** if you take any of these medicines. Ask your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure if your medicine is one listed above.

• Call your doctor or get medical help right away if you or your child develop any of these signs or symptoms: unexpected bleeding or bleeding that lasts a long time, such as: nose bleeds that happen often; unusual bleeding from the gums; menstrual bleeding that is heavier than normal or vaginal bleeding; bleeding that is severe or you cannot control; red, pink or brown urine; bright red or black stools (looks like tar); cough up blood or blood clots; vomit blood or your vomit looks like "coffee grounds"; headaches, feeling dizzy or weak; pain, swelling, or new drainage at wound sites.

XARELTO® is not for use in people with artificial heart valves.

XARELTO® is not for use in people with antiphospholipid syndrome (APS), especially with positive triple antibody testing.

What should I tell my doctor?

Before taking XARELTO[®], tell your doctor about all of your medical conditions, including if you or your child:

- Have ever had bleeding problems, liver or kidney problems, antiphospholipid syndrome (APS), or other medical condition.
- Are pregnant or plan to become pregnant. It is not known if XARELTO® will harm your unborn baby.
 - Tell your doctor right away if you become pregnant during treatment with XARELTO[®]. Taking XARELTO[®] while you are pregnant may increase the risk of bleeding in you or in your unborn baby.
 - o Females who are able to become pregnant: Talk with your doctor about pregnancy planning during treatment with XARELTO[®]. Talk with your doctor about your risk for severe uterine bleeding if you are treated with blood thinner medicines, including XARELTO[®].
 - If you take XARELTO[®] during pregnancy tell your doctor right away if you have any signs or symptoms of bleeding or blood loss.
- Are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. XARELTO® may pass into your breast milk. Talk to your doctor about the best way to feed your baby during treatment with XARELTO®.

Tell all of your doctors and dentists that you or your child are taking XARELTO[®]. They should talk to the doctor who prescribed XARELTO[®] before you have any surgery, medical or dental procedure. Tell your doctor about all the medicines you or your child take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements.

Who should not take XARELTO®?

Do not take XARELTO® if you or your child:

Currently have certain types of abnormal bleeding. Talk to your doctor before taking if you currently have unusual bleeding or are allergic to rivaroxaban or any of the ingredients in XARELTO[®].

What are the side effects of XARELTO®?

XARELTO[®] may cause serious side effects:

The most common side effect of XARELTO® in adults was bleeding. The most common side effects of XARELTO® in children include:

- bleeding
- vomiting
- cough
- inflamed stomach and gut

Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. You may report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088.

What important facts should I know?

- This information is not complete. How to get more information:
 - **O** Talk to your healthcare provider or pharmacist.
 - O Visit www.Xarelto.com to obtain the FDA-approved product labeling.
- o Call to report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088.

Janssen — Your Partner for Cost Support

At Janssen, we don't want cost to get in the way of treatment you need. We can help you explore options to lower your out-of-pocket cost for XARELTO®. Explore savings options at JanssenCarePath.com/Xarelto.